

## cFocus Software sponsors AFCEA Army Intelligence Industry Day 2017

LARGO, MD, USA, June 22, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- cFocus Software Incorporated announces that we are sponsoring AFCEA's annual Army Intelligence Industry Day 2017, which will be held on June 29, 2017.

The Army Intelligence Industry Day brings together key leaders from Army Force Development, Army Intelligence, Army Science and Technology (S&T), and Army Acquisition to help industry gain insights on the technologies, capabilities, and services required to support Army Intelligence in the future. This year, MG John G. Ferrari, U.S. Army G-8, Director of Program Analysis and Evaluation will deliver a keynote address and describe how Army Intelligence fits within the budget. The agenda includes panels and breakout sessions that share specific Army intelligence information.

The industry day details are as follows: Date: June 29, 2017

## ٢

We value our collaboration with AFCEA, and we look forward to attending the event and finding out Army Intelligence plans for industry this fiscal year."

Jasson Walker, Jr.



cFocus Software Sponsors AFCEA Army Intelligence Industry Day

Address: Heritage Conference Center, Chantilly, VA Registration: In order to register, go here: <u>http://www.afcea.org/event/?q=armyregister</u>

cFocus Software is sponsoring the event at the Small Business level.

"We value our collaboration with AFCEA, and we look forward to attending the event and finding out Army Intelligence plans for industry this fiscal year," said Mr. Jasson Walker, Jr., President & CEO of cFocus Software.

## About cFocus Software

Established in 2006, cFocus Software automates Risk Management Framework (RMF) compliance, empowers better risk-based decisions, and guides your journey into Microsoft Azure Government, Office 365 Government, and SharePoint. We are the exclusive vendor of Authority To Operate as a

Service<sup>™</sup> (ATOaaS<sup>™</sup>).

cFocus Software is Microsoft Gold certified, ISO 9001:2008 certified, and a certified participant in the Small Business Administration's 8(a) program.

Jasson Walker Jr cFocus Software Incorporated (301) 499-2650 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.